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 Good News Club  
This club began on Wednesday 24th January and will run each week until Wednesday 28th February from 1.15pm -2.00pm.  All pupils P1-P7 are enjoying the stories, song, quizzes and spot prizes.
Shannaghmore Trip
A big thank you to Mrs Paul and Tamara for travelling with the P6/7 pupils for their residential trip from 22nd-24th January.  The pupils had a wonderful time participating in outdoor activities and were well cared for throughout their stay.  Thanks again Mrs Paul and Tamara

ECO Club 

The Eco Club will begin on Monday 5thFebruary and will be open to all 
 P6 Pupils. Below are the following dates the club will be on and will run from 3.00pm -4.00pm:

Monday 5th February

Monday 12th February

Monday 26th February

Monday 12th March

Monday 26th March

If you wish your child to participate please complete the enclosed permission slip.

Heartstart
Heartstart club begins for all P7 pupils on Wednesday 21st February and runs for six weeks.  The dates are as follows:

Wednesday 21st February

Wednesday 28th February

Wednesday 7th March

Wednesday 14th March 

Wednesday 21st March

Tuesday 27th March

Dates for diary
Friday 2nd February P5—P7 Time Steps Programme

Tuesday 13th February P5-P7 Internet Safety Talk

Wednesday 14th February Whole School DVD showing – Tuck Shop will be available on the day.

Mid Term Break – School Closed

Thursday 15th and Friday 16th February

Monday 19th February School Closed – Exceptional Closure

P3/7 will visit Tandragee Library on Thursday 22nd February
[image: image7.wmf]World Book Day  
We will be celebrating ‘World Book Day’ on Thursday 1st March.  We are unable to have an author in on the day but hope to have one in on Tuesday 6th March.  All pupils are encouraged to come to school dressed in yellow that day or at least wear an item of yellow clothing or even a yellow ribbon in their hair.  It is believed that yellow was Roald Dahl’s favourite colour.  We would appreciate £1 donation from each pupil.  This money will be used to support our ‘Fields of Life’ Sponsor Child.  Many thanks in advance for this donation.
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School Photographs [image: image10.png]



Whole school photographs and P7 leavers pack will take place on Friday 9th March                        
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got books?




Milk Money
The cost of milk for February will be £3.57
The School Car Park  

The School Car Park is reserved for staff parking ONLY. If you are collecting your child from an afternoon activity please ensure you wait outside the school gates. Please ask yourself the question if everyone adopted the policy of parking in the school car park how safe would your child be?  Unfortunately if this problem persists the school gates will have to be locked.

. 
Pupil of the Month  Focus on Writing in Class
P1/2  Mia Farrell         Caleb Heak

P3/4/5  Oliver Best     Emily Edgar

P5/6/7  Darren Green/

           Jenson Sergeant
Parent Governors

We are holding a meeting in the school assembly hall on Tuesday 6th February at 8.15pm.  The purpose of this meeting is to elect two parent representatives for our Board of Governors.  Please plan to attend.
Maths Club
P6 pupils begin after-school maths club this Thursday 1st February until 22nd March.  This club runs from 2.45pm – 3.45pm

Literacy Club
P7 Literacy Club will begin after-school this Thursday 1st February and will run until Thursday 22nd March.  The club runs from 2.45pm – 3.45pm.

P6 pupils will be offered literacy club on Tuesday 20th February and Tuesday 27th February to compensate for the two weeks missed during the month of January.
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